UWSP CHAMPIONS HALL FITNESS CENTER 2024 - 2025

REGULAR ACADEMIC YEAR HOURS

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday: 6 a.m.- 10 p.m.
Tuesday: 6 a.m.- 8 p.m.
Saturday: 8 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Sunday: 10 am.- 10 p.m.
SUMMER, HOLIDAY, AND SPECIAL SESSION HOURS
Hours of Operation

‘ Dates

Monday - Friday: 7 am. - 11a.m. & 4:00pm - 8:00pm
Saturday: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m.

SUMMER SESSION
Sunday: 6 p.m. -9 p.m.
May 20 - August 31, 2024 Monday, May 27: CLOSED
July 4 - July 7: CLOSED
WELCOME WEEK 8 am. - 8 p.m
August 28 - September 2 M. =< p.m.
Wednesday, November 27: 6 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Thursday, November 28: CLOSED
THANKSGIVING WEEK Friday, November 29: CLOSED
Saturday, November 30: 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Sunday, December 1: 10 a.m. - 10 p.m.

Monday - Friday, December 16 - 20: 7 a.m. - 10 p.m.

FINALS WEEK
Saturday, December 21: 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Sunday, December 22: Noon - 7 p.m.
Dece‘:/r\;lg;EZli Ifl]{aErﬁgr 1 Monday, December 23 - Thursday, December 26: CLOSED
y Friday, December 27 - Monday, December 30: Noon - 7 p.m.

Tuesday, December 31 - Wednesday, January 1: CLOSED

WINTERIM Monday - Friday: 7 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Saturday: 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.

January 2 - January 19, 2025 Sunday: Noon - 6 p.m.

Friday, March 14: 6 am. - 6 p.m.
Saturday, March 15 & 22: 10 am. -4 p.m.

Marc}?ll)EI—Nl\?[a]i(l}ffgé( 2025 Sunday, March 16: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
’ Monday - Friday, March 17 - 21: Noon - 7 p.m.
Sunday, March 23: 10 a.m. - 10 p.m.
Monday - Friday, May 12 - 16: 7 am. - 10 p.m.
FINALS WEEK Saturday, May 17 - CLOSED
Sunday, May 18 - CLOSED

SUMMER SESSION hours begin, Monday, May 19, 2025

Inquire in person: 038 Champions Hall
Call: 715-346-4165

Email: Champions.Hall.Fitness.Center@uwsp.edu




